      Power Inductor & 2 in 1 Transformer < SMD Type: CLS Series>
Type: CLS6D28
Please refer to the sales offices on our website for a representative near you
www.sumida.com                                1/4
膟  Description
腅4 Terminal pins� type gives a flexible design as inductors or transformers.
腅Can also be used as a coupled inductor, two single inductors connected
in parallel, as 1:1 transformer or as an autotransformer when connected

Inductance
［Within］
(2-1) (4-3)
at
20℃
at
100℃
at
20℃
at
100℃
In
parallel
In
series
CLS6D28NP-1R2N□  1R2 1.2µH±35% 21(16) 25(19) 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.40 4.40 2.40
CLS6D28NP-1R8N□  1R8 1.8µH±35% 26(20) 31(24) 3.30 2.50 1.60 1.20 4.00 2.20
CLS6D28NP-2R5N□  2R5 2.5µH±30% 31(24) 36(28) 2.70 2.10 1.35 1.00 3.60 2.00
CLS6D28NP-3R3N□  3R3 3.3µH±30% 35(27) 46(35) 2.40 1.80 1.20 0.90 3.20 1.60
CLS6D28NP-4R7N□  4R7 4.7µH±30% 47(36) 63(48) 2.10 1.60 1.05 0.80 2.40 1.20
CLS6D28NP-6R8N□  6R8 6.8µH±30% 78(60) 98(75) 1.70 1.30 0.85 0.70 2.00 0.95
CLS6D28NP-1ØØN□  100 10µH±30% 100(75)  125(95) 1.44 1.05 0.72 0.55 1.80 0.85
CLS6D28NP-15ØN□  150 15µH±30% 145(110) 180(140) 1.15 0.90 0.58 0.45 1.40 0.70
CLS6D28NP-22ØN□  220 22µH±30% 275(210) 340(260) 0.92 0.65 0.45 0.36 1.10 0.52
CLS6D28NP-33ØN□  330 33µH±30% 340(260) 430(330) 0.75 0.54 0.38 0.28 0.95 0.42
CLS6D28NP-47ØN□  470 47µH±30% 545(420) 690(530) 0.63 0.44 0.32 0.24 0.80 0.36
CLS6D28NP-68ØN□  680 68µH±30% 650(500) 845(650) 0.53 0.38 0.27 0.20 0.72 0.32
CLS6D28NP-1Ø1N□  101 100µH±30% 1090(840) 1375(1060) 0.44 0.32 0.22 0.18 0.60 0.27
CLS6D28NP-121N□  121 120µH±30% 1200(930) 1500(1200) 0.40 0.28 0.19 0.15 0.54 0.24
※  Description of Part Name
CLS6D28NP -1R2N□
※ 1. ( ) typical value.
※ 2. Saturation Current: The DC current at which the inductance decreases to 90% of it�s nominal value.